

Serial No. 03
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 286 of 2025

Date of Order: 10.07.2025

No. ARMC-6000017Y Comdt. (CMO) Vs. Union of India & Ors.
Dr. Ajoy Kumar Nath

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. N.I Choudhury, Adv. with
Md. I.A. Mansuri, Adv.
G. Pyngrope, Adv.
R.K. Shah, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. M. Myrchiang, Adv.

Heard Mr. N.I. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI assisted by Ms. M. Myrchiang,
learned counsel is present and accepts notice on behalf of all the
respondents, so no further notice is called for.

Accordingly, list this matter on 29.07.2025, for
instructions/affidavit.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
10.07.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"