



Serial No.73
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 286 of 2025

Date of Order: 15.04.2026

No. ARMC-6000017Y Comdt. (CMO) Vs. Union of India & Ors.
Dr. Ajoy Kumar Nath.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. N.I.Choudhury, Adv.
Md. I.A.Mansuri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. M.Myrchiang, Adv.

Today also, Dr. N.Mozika, learned DSGI assisted by Ms. M.Myrchiang, learned counsel for the respondents, submits that he has no specific instructions as to whether any alternative arrangement can be made, inasmuch as, in other paramilitary organisations also, there is shortage of Radiologists.

It is expected that the respondents positively consider the case of the petitioner before the next date.

List this matter on 08-05-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
15.04.2026
"Samantha PS"